(Rupees Ten Crores only) divided into 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees ten only). 

During the financial year under review, there was no change in the paid-up share capital of the company. 

The paid-up equity share capital of your company as on 31
st

March 2025 was Rs. 3,21,05,000/- (Rupees 

Three Crores Twenty One Lakhs Five Thousand only) divided into 32,10,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 

(Rupees ten only) fully paid up. 

However, during the financial year 2024-25 the company initiated steps to increase the paid up capital by 

fresh issue of 16,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.